 1ère Tranche conditionnelle : 12 mois, du 1er janvier 2020 au 31 décembre 2020 à minuit ; 

 2ème Tranche conditionnelle : 12 mois, du 1er janvier 2021 au 31 décembre 2021 à minuit. 

6. Coût prévisionnel : 

- Lot 1 : 200 000 000 (deux cent millions) F CFA TTC; 

- Lot 2 : 250 000 000 (deux cent cinquante millions) F CFA  TTC. 

7. Financement 

Les prestations, objet du présent Appel d’Offres sont financées par le budget de l’ART des 
exercices 2019, 2020 et 2021 sur la ligne d’imputation budgétaire n° 612 060 « Frais de 
gardiennage ». 

8. Cautionnement provisoire

[...]

12 months, from 1 January 2020 to 31 December 2020 at 
midnight; 

 2nd conditional phase: 12 months, from January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021 at 
midnight. 

6.  Estimated cost 

- Lot 1: 200 000 000 (two hundred million) CFA including tax; 
- Lot 2: 250 000 000 (two hundred and fifty million) CFA including tax. 

7. Financing 

The services under this invitation to tender shall be financed by TRB budget of 2019, 2020 
and 2021 financial years on the budget item line No. 612 060 "surveillance fees" 

8. Proovisional bid Bond 

Each bidder must attach to his administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first-class